Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Walton County Sheriff's Office
Walton County

Sheriff Office

GA1470000

1425 South Madison Avenue, Monroe, GA 30655

Brandon Thompson
Captain
brandon.thompson@co.walton.ga.us

$56,859.80
$120,649.65
$43,500.80

$217,446.32
$62,508.97
$428,723.60

7702676557



Date Item
Received Description
6/4/2024 2012 Nissan Altima VIN:
1N4AL2AP1CN431091
8/8/2024 2003 Chevrolet Silverado VIN:
2GCEK19T731121197

8/19/2024 Glock 19X SN: BTRN116

10/30/2024 2008 Nissan Altima (VIN #
1N4BL24E88C127127)
3/27/2024 2007 Mercedes Benz (VIN
WDBUF77X87B134103)
3/27/2024 Mossberg Patriot Rifle (SN
MPR0381344)
3/27/2024 Anderson Manufacturing AM-15
Rifle (SN 20303780)
8/7/2024 Glock 19 (SN: BREE826)

8/8/2024 Taurus 9 MM (S/N: TJT76553)

12/6/2023 Glock 43X (SN# BZDF432)

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property

Value Disposition/Distribution
of Property

$3,707.00 Retained

$4,200.00 Sold
$488.21 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$1,704.00 Sold

$7,532.00 Sold
$806.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$696.99 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$428.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report
$127.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$401.24 Sale Pending at Time of Report

Date
of Sale

10/15/2024

12/19/2024

6/24/2024

Gross
Income

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Net Property

Income Utilization
$142.00
$250.00
$250.00

Date of
Destruction



Date Item

Received Description

12/12/2023 2006 Infiniti G35 (RET2335) (VIN:
JNKCV51E66M509404)

2/26/2016 2000 Chevrolet Tahoe (VIN:
1GNEK13T5YJ201188)

10/23/2023 2013 BMW X5 (VIN:
5UXZV4C54DL994078)

12/6/2023 2007 BMW 328I (VIN:
WBAVA335X7PG53464)

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Value Disposition/Distribution of

$1,840.00 Sold
$4,200.00 Sold
$5,110.00 Sold

$4,302.00 Sold

Property

Date of Sale Gross Income

2/9/2024
6/18/2024
6/24/2024

2/8/2024

$500.00
$702.00
$500.00

$3,000.00

Net Income
$450.00
$702.00
$500.00

$1,870.00

Date of Destruction



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
3/27/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $45,621.00

6/4/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,107.10

8/7/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $7,027.20

8/19/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $573.30
12/5/2024 OCGA § 16-13-49 $990.00

8/16/2024 OCGA & 16-13-49 $1,541.20



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
2/21/2023 AMT 380 Pistol (SN GO7506) w/ magazine
3/20/2023 CZ Scorpion 9mm (SN US01342)



Date
1/17/2024

2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/13/2024
2/14/2024
3/13/2024

4/9/2024
4/11/2024

4/11/2024
5/13/2024
5/29/2024
6/12/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
7/11/2024
8/12/2024
8/21/2024
8/30/2024
9/6/2024
9/12/2024
10/15/2024
10/28/2024

11/14/2024

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$191.22 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$80.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$299.20 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.22 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$50.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.22 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$1,000.00 Investigation

$1,125.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.16 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.16 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$5,400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.16 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$80.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$120.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$370.70 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$50.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$120.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.23 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.23 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$97,968.52 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$80.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$220.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.23 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.27 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$58.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.27 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



11/18/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/10/2024

12/12/2024

$11,083.59 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$80.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$120.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$50.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$191.27 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
1/22/2024 Federal Law $18,324.85
2/14/2024 Federal Law $2,694.12
2/14/2024 Federal Law $2,340.39
3/22/2024 Federal Law $35,107.46
4/24/2024 Federal Law $35,448.19
4/24/2024 Federal Law $3,556.92
4/24/2024 Federal Law $5,269.38
6/18/2024 Federal Law $2,168.40
6/18/2024 Federal Law $21,190.71
7/17/2024 Federal Law $3,556.80
7/17/2024 Federal Law $2,860.26
7/17/2024 Federal Law $1,814.63
7/17/2024 Federal Law $4,795.83
7/17/2024 Federal Law $2,320.70
8/15/2024 Federal Law $3,098.55
8/15/2024 Federal Law $1,794.00
8/15/2024 Federal Law $1,248.00
9/24/2024 Federal Law $1,286.30
11/20/2024 Federal Law $1,272.48
11/20/2024 Federal Law $6,196.90
11/20/2024 Federal Law $805.74
11/20/2024 Federal Law $2,161.38
11/20/2024 Federal Law $1,246.59
11/20/2024 Federal Law $3,881.04
11/20/2024 Federal Law $1,901.20
11/20/2024 Federal Law $3,231.64
12/30/2024 Federal Law $1,080.30

12/30/2024 Federal Law $46,793.56



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose

8/21/2024 $55,656.68 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

11/18/2024 $6,852.29 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use

by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Iltem # 13 in the Forfeited Property tab was forfeited in the 2023 calendar year but not reported
on on 2023's form. Item's # 4 and 5 on the Returned Property tab was returned in the 2023
calendar year but not reported on 2023's form.




Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Walton County
Agency Name*

LEA Type * Sheriff Office

ORI Number* GA1470000

Address 1425 South Madison Avenue, Monroe, GA
30655

Phone * 770-267-6557

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Brandon Thompson

Is™®
Name * Brandon Thompson
Title Captain
Download 2024 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet
Upload Asset Walton_County_2024_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_S... 482.45KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 11!l
Email Address * brandon.thompson@co.walton.ga.us

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * brandon.thompson@co.walton.ga.us



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2023-Template.xlsm

